
 
 

 

INVITATION TO BID NOTICE 

To: Invited Bidders   
        
From: Estimating Department Phone: 240-399-2000 
  Grunley Construction Co., Inc. Fax: 240-399-2002 
    Email: karametting@grunley.com 

Your firm has been invited to submit a bid for the following project. 

Project Name: USACE Maintenance and Supply Facility 
Project Address: 7701 Telegraph Rd, Alexandria, VA 22315 
Estimated Value: $10M-$25M 
Project Duration: 810 days 
 
Bid Due Date:  9/8/2021 @ 11:00 AM 
 
Subcontractor Due Date:  9/7/2021 @ 4:00 PM 
 
Project Description:  The work includes construction of a new 46,674 sf maintenance and 
supply facility with related site improvements on approximately 6.4 acres and incidental 
related work. 
 
All personnel must be U.S. Citizens. 
 
Grunley has established a policy to increase the participation of Small Businesses, including Small 
Disadvantaged Businesses, Women-Owned Small Businesses, Historically Underutilized Business Zone 
Small Businesses, Veteran-Owned Small Businesses and Service-Disabled Veteran-Owned Small 
Businesses on all our projects. Grunley encourages Small Businesses to provide bids on the USACE 
Maintenance and Supply Facility project. A Size Self-Certification is included with the RFP documents 
and should be filled out and returned prior to bid day. 
 
If you have questions regarding this bid, please contact one of the following: 
Alex McWhirter – alexmcwhirter@grunley.com (Divisions 2, 3, 31, 33) 
Andrew Hamlin - andrewhamlin@grunley.com (Divisions 4, 5, 7) 
Katie Renner - katierenner@grunley.com (Divisions 6, 32) 
Hannah Sieger – hannahsieger@grunley.com (Division 9 – Flooring, Tile) 
Ryan Garland - ryangarland@grunley.com (Divisions 8, 9) 
Monica Pineau - monicapineau@grunley.com (Divisions 10-14) 
Tyler Miller - tylermiller@grunley.com (Divisions 21-28) 
Carrie Lieberman – carrielieberman@grunley.com (Small Business Assistance) 


